Stats Report

Mandan — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

# Athletes
45 Brylee Bearstail
40 Rylee Bearstail
10 Daniel Wentz
1 Nunpa Kirkie
30 Carson Shimek
23
3 Eli Eaglestaff

2 Rowen Wiseman

24 Jay Burch

4 Pauley Brownotter

31 Kaveon Lanier

21 Brandon Baker Il
33 John Schafer
5 Aiden Bogner
14 Dayce Keplin
12 Jack Sayler

15 Jared Christen

Athletes

#  Athletes
45 Brylee Bearstail
40 Rylee Bearstail
10 Daniel Wentz
1 Nunpa Kirkie
30 Carson Shimek
23
3 Eli Eaglestaff

2 Rowen Wiseman

24 Jay Burch

4 Pauley Brownotter

31 Kaveon Lanier

21 Brandon Baker Il
33 John Schafer
5 Aiden Bogner
14 Dayce Keplin
12 Jack Sayler

15 Jared Christen

Athletes

# Athletes

45 Brylee Bearstail
40 Rylee Bearstalil
10 Daniel Wentz

kenneth eaglestaff

kenneth eaglestaff

Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers
eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA
55.9% 14.1% - - 0.09 1.31 91 205 44.4% 55.9% 4 81
491% 13.7% - - 022 154 74 172 43.0% 49.1% 53 90
50.0% 19.8% - - 039 1.15 66 144 45.8% 50.0% 54 95
40.4% 26.6% - - 044 0.98 71 187 38.0% 40.4% 62 147
55.1% 16.2% - - 045 1.47 69 128 53.9% 55.1% 66 109
45.7% 21.5% - - 025 1.15 80 199 40.2% 45.7% 58 117
57.3% 15.2% - - 0.04 1.12 37 82 451% 57.3% 17 30
41.4% 13.6% - - 021 085 9 29 31.0% 41.4% 3 5
451% 14.1% - - 0.16 0.99 20 51 39.2% 451% 14 34
25.0% 40.0% - - 0.00 0.56 1 6 16.7% 25.0% 0 2
25.0% 8.4% - - 020 0.70 2 10 20.0% 25.0% 1 5
0.0% 16.7% - - 0.00 0.69 0 5 00% 0.0% 0 3
37.5% 10.1% - - 025 1.17 3 8 37.5% 37.5% 3 8
50.0% 33.3% - - 0.00 0.67 1 2 50.0% 50.0% 1 1
25.0% 20.0% - - 0.00 0.50 1 4 25.0% 25.0% 1 1

- - - -0 1.00 0 0 - - 0 0
0.0% 0.0% - - 0.00 0.50 0 1 00% 0.0% 0 0
Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring
3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +- MINS

47 124 37.9% 17 19 895% 246 - - 123 +65 568

21 82 256% 29 37 784% 198 - - 99 +61 583

12 49 245% 39 56 69.6% 183 - - 92 +43 409

9 40 225% 41 83 494% 192 - - 96 -16 561

3 19 15.8% 40 58 69.0% 181 - - 91 +4 458

22 82 26.8% 31 49 633% 213 - - 107 +2 510

20 52 38.5% 1 3 333% 95 - - 53 +6 282

6 24 250% 3 6 500% 27 - - 21 -55 143

6 17 35.3% 6 8 750% 52 - - 58 +42 96

1 4 25.0% 0 0 - 3 - - 03 -41 30

1 5 20.0% 1 2 500% 6 - - 07 -26 44

0 2 0.0% 0 o - 0o - - 00 -23 21

0 0 - 2 2 100.0% 8 - - 13 -23 16

0 1 0.0% 0o o - 2 - - 04 -13 8

0 3 0.0% 0 o0 - 2 - - 05 -16 10

0 0 - 0 o - o - - 00 -5 3

0 1 0.0% 0 o - 0o - - 00 0 1
Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers
TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO A/TO TO%
64 73 21 86 26 - 62 - 8 34 35 097 14.1%
55 77 22 104 31 - 76 - 107 49 30 163 13.7%
35 44 35 108 34 - 29 - 63 35 42 083 19.8%

2FG%
54.3%
58.9%
56.8%
42.2%
60.6%
49.6%
56.7%
60.0%
41.2%
0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
37.5%
100.0%
100.0%



30
23

24

31
21
33

14
12
ili5

Nunpa Kirkie
Carson Shimek
kenneth eaglestaff
Eli Eaglestaff
Rowen Wiseman
Jay Burch

Pauley Brownotter
Kaveon Lanier
Brandon Baker Il
John Schafer
Aiden Bogner
Dayce Keplin
Jack Sayler

Jared Christen

Athletes

#

45
40
10
1

30
23

24

Sl
21
33

14
12
15

Athletes

Brylee Bearstail
Rylee Bearstail
Daniel Wentz
Nunpa Kirkie
Carson Shimek
kenneth eaglestaff
Eli Eaglestaff
Rowen Wiseman
Jay Burch

Pauley Brownotter
Kaveon Lanier
Brandon Baker Il
John Schafer
Aiden Bogner
Dayce Keplin
Jack Sayler

Jared Christen

20
20
20
18

43
42
29

N
o N

o O O o o o o o

Defense

47
23
48
27

21

o

o O o o N

DEFL STL

59
62
41
44
19
42
14

N O w

il
43
25
34
13
45

©

5
15

w

o o

22 116
25 128
22 96
12 24

-
N
© o

o o o N

o O o o o
O O N N O O N o

BLK
14
33

o o o o

o o o o o

38
48
34
45
32
52
24

o o o

O
o = ©

o o A N N O W N ©

FOUL CHG

1

o o

o o

=

o O o o o o

88
55
67
36

10

w

o o NN

107
96
85
45

13

o

o N O

72
21
67

a a ©

o O o o o

82
30

A~ © O o«

0.88
0.70
1.10
0.60
1.00
0.56
0.25
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

26.6%
16.2%
21.5%
15.2%
13.6%
14.1%
40.0%

8.4%
16.7%
10.1%
33.3%
20.0%

0.0%






