

Stats Report

Mandan — 20 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
45	Brylee Bearstail	20	55.9%	14.1%	-	-	0.09	1.31	91	205	44.4%	55.9%	44	81	54.3%
40	Rylee Bearstail	20	49.1%	13.7%	-	-	0.22	1.54	74	172	43.0%	49.1%	53	90	58.9%
10	Daniel Wentz	20	50.0%	19.8%	-	-	0.39	1.15	66	144	45.8%	50.0%	54	95	56.8%
1	Nunpa Kirkie	20	40.4%	26.6%	-	-	0.44	0.98	71	187	38.0%	40.4%	62	147	42.2%
30	Carson Shimek	20	55.1%	16.2%	-	-	0.45	1.47	69	128	53.9%	55.1%	66	109	60.6%
23	kenneth eaglestaff	20	45.7%	21.5%	-	-	0.25	1.15	80	199	40.2%	45.7%	58	117	49.6%
3	Eli Eaglestaff	18	57.3%	15.2%	-	-	0.04	1.12	37	82	45.1%	57.3%	17	30	56.7%
2	Rowen Wiseman	13	41.4%	13.6%	-	-	0.21	0.85	9	29	31.0%	41.4%	3	5	60.0%
24	Jay Burch	9	45.1%	14.1%	-	-	0.16	0.99	20	51	39.2%	45.1%	14	34	41.2%
4	Pauley Brownotter	9	25.0%	40.0%	-	-	0.00	0.56	1	6	16.7%	25.0%	0	2	0.0%
31	Kaveon Lanier	9	25.0%	8.4%	-	-	0.20	0.70	2	10	20.0%	25.0%	1	5	20.0%
21	Brandon Baker II	7	0.0%	16.7%	-	-	0.00	0.69	0	5	0.0%	0.0%	0	3	0.0%
33	John Schafer	6	37.5%	10.1%	-	-	0.25	1.17	3	8	37.5%	37.5%	3	8	37.5%
5	Aiden Bogner	5	50.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.67	1	2	50.0%	50.0%	1	1	100.0%
14	Dayce Keplin	4	25.0%	20.0%	-	-	0.00	0.50	1	4	25.0%	25.0%	1	1	100.0%
12	Jack Saylor	2	-	-	-	-	0	1.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
15	Jared Christen	1	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.50	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
45	Brylee Bearstail	20	47	124	37.9%	17	19	89.5%	246	-	-	12.3	+65	568
40	Rylee Bearstail	20	21	82	25.6%	29	37	78.4%	198	-	-	9.9	+61	583
10	Daniel Wentz	20	12	49	24.5%	39	56	69.6%	183	-	-	9.2	+43	409
1	Nunpa Kirkie	20	9	40	22.5%	41	83	49.4%	192	-	-	9.6	-16	561
30	Carson Shimek	20	3	19	15.8%	40	58	69.0%	181	-	-	9.1	+4	458
23	kenneth eaglestaff	20	22	82	26.8%	31	49	63.3%	213	-	-	10.7	+2	510
3	Eli Eaglestaff	18	20	52	38.5%	1	3	33.3%	95	-	-	5.3	+6	282
2	Rowen Wiseman	13	6	24	25.0%	3	6	50.0%	27	-	-	2.1	-55	143
24	Jay Burch	9	6	17	35.3%	6	8	75.0%	52	-	-	5.8	+42	96
4	Pauley Brownotter	9	1	4	25.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.3	-41	30
31	Kaveon Lanier	9	1	5	20.0%	1	2	50.0%	6	-	-	0.7	-26	44
21	Brandon Baker II	7	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-23	21
33	John Schafer	6	0	0	-	2	2	100.0%	8	-	-	1.3	-23	16
5	Aiden Bogner	5	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.4	-13	8
14	Dayce Keplin	4	0	3	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.5	-16	10
12	Jack Saylor	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-5	3
15	Jared Christen	1	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	0	1

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
45	Brylee Bearstail	20	64	73	21	86	26	-	62	-	88	34	35	0.97	14.1%
40	Rylee Bearstail	20	55	77	22	104	31	-	76	-	107	49	30	1.63	13.7%
10	Daniel Wentz	20	35	44	35	108	34	-	29	-	63	35	42	0.83	19.8%



1	Nunpa Kirkie	20	43	47	22	116	19	-	88	-	107	72	82	0.88	26.6%
30	Carson Shimek	20	42	23	25	128	41	-	55	-	96	21	30	0.70	16.2%
23	kenneth eaglestaff	20	29	48	22	96	18	-	67	-	85	67	61	1.10	21.5%
3	Eli Eaglestaff	18	6	27	12	24	9	-	36	-	45	9	15	0.60	15.2%
2	Rowen Wiseman	13	2	9	1	6	2	-	2	-	4	5	5	1.00	13.6%
24	Jay Burch	9	10	21	7	28	3	-	10	-	13	5	9	0.56	14.1%
4	Pauley Brownotter	9	0	0	0	0	0	-	3	-	3	1	4	0.25	40.0%
31	Kaveon Lanier	9	0	0	0	2	2	-	4	-	6	1	1	1.00	8.4%
21	Brandon Baker II	7	0	0	0	0	2	-	3	-	5	0	1	0.00	16.7%
33	John Schafer	6	0	2	6	6	4	-	2	-	6	0	1	0.00	10.1%
5	Aiden Bogner	5	0	0	0	2	0	-	2	-	2	0	1	0.00	33.3%
14	Dayce Keplin	4	0	0	0	2	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	20.0%
12	Jack Saylor	2	0	0	0	0	1	-	0	-	1	0	0	0	-
15	Jared Christen	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	0	0	0.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
45	Brylee Bearstail	20	55	31	14	38	1
40	Rylee Bearstail	20	62	43	33	48	0
10	Daniel Wentz	20	41	25	4	34	0
1	Nunpa Kirkie	20	44	34	2	45	1
30	Carson Shimek	20	19	13	3	32	15
23	kenneth eaglestaff	20	42	45	13	52	2
3	Eli Eaglestaff	18	14	9	6	24	1
2	Rowen Wiseman	13	2	5	1	6	1
24	Jay Burch	9	6	15	0	12	0
4	Pauley Brownotter	9	1	1	0	0	0
31	Kaveon Lanier	9	2	0	0	2	1
21	Brandon Baker II	7	3	3	0	2	0
33	John Schafer	6	0	0	0	0	0
5	Aiden Bogner	5	2	0	0	1	0
14	Dayce Keplin	4	1	1	0	0	0
12	Jack Saylor	2	0	0	0	0	0
15	Jared Christen	1	0	0	0	0	0

